Insurance Loss Adjusters and Motor Appraisers
Blk 779 #01-1545 Yishun Ave 2 Singapore 760779
Tel: 682934822 Fax: 62963283
E-mail: admin@priorityservices.sg

Date; 12 August 2020

Your Ref: CMTD2000614/THE
QOur Ref: TP-0043/08/20

Motor Claims Department

M/s. Sompo Insurance Pte. Ltd.
50 Raffles Place #05-01/06
Singapore Land Tower
Singapore 048623

Attention: Ms. Thelma Choo

Madam,

Inspection of 2016 Yamaha MT-09 Tracer Motorcycle
Registration No.: FBL 3431 H

Odometer Reading: 66818 km

Chassis No.: JYARN29K000001056

We refer to your instructions to us to conduct a paper survey of the above vehicle. A pre-
repair survey was conducted on 12-02-2020, followed by inspection of dismantled parts on
03-04-2020 and resurvey after repairs on 09-04-2020.

The following documents were received: -

1) Copy of survey report by M/s. Advanced Automeotive Consultancy Pte Ltd

2) 92 copies of photos depicting damages sustained by FBL 3431 H

3) Accident and police reports by rider of FBL 3431 H and driver of SKV 2271 A

The vehicle sustained RH rear and LH side damages during an accident on (6-02-2020,

Repair cost submitted was $7,600.00 lump-sum.

We append below our findings: -

Replacement of Parts Revised Amount Our Recommendation

Ipe. Yamaha front suspension — refitted $  2,430.00 $ -

Ipc. Yamaha handle bar — refitted 252.00 -

2pcs.  Yamaha headlight panel (carbon fibre 180.00 -
lock) — RH refitted/LH not affected

Ipc. Yamaha headlight (right) — not 315.00 -
affected

Ipc. Yamaha headlight fairing (left) 108.00 108.00

Ipc. Yamaha rear number plate holder 72.00 72.00
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Ipe.
Ipc.

2pes.

Ipc.
Ipe.

Ipc.
Ipe.
lpe.
Ipe.
1pe.

ipc.
2pcs.

2pcs.

lpc.
Ipc.
Ipc.
Ipe.
1pc.
Ipc.
Ipc.
Ipc.

Ipc.

Ipc.

Yamaha rear number plate holder
bracket — slightly bent/repairable
Yamaha rear number plate reflector
(yellow) (right hand) - refitted
Yamaha rear signal light

Yamaha front sprocket cover
Yamaha rider footrest bracket (lefty —
refitted

Yamaha rider footrest (left)

Yamaha rider footrest pin (left)
Yamaha rider footrest spring (left)
Yamaha rider footrest holder (left)
Yamaha rider footrest safety distance
screw (left)

Yamaha mirror (left)

Yamaha handguard cover (black) — RH
not consistent

Yamaha handguard bracket — not
affected

Yamaha side pannier box bracket set
Yamaha pillion footrest (left)
Yamaha pillion footrest pin (left)
Yamaha pillion footrest bearing (left)
Yamaha gear shifter

Yamaha rear mudguard

Yamaha rear mudguard bracket
Yamaha rear swing arm — not
affected/refitted

Yamaha rear swing arm bush - not
necessary

Yamaha front signal (left) - refitted

Less 10%

Special Nett [tems:-

pc.
Ipc.
Ipc.
Ipc.
Ipc.
Ipc.
Ipc.
Ipc.

lpc.

Denali fog light cover (yellow) - not
fitted during after repairs

Denali fog light set — not fitted during
after repairs

Puig windshield (tall) — refitted
Front number plate — not necessary
Rear number plate

Givi Trekker Qutback box 58L -
refitted

Givi Trekker Outback box base — not
necessary

Givi Trekker Outback box rack — not
affected

Crash protection bar (left hand)

Total For Parts:~

$ 95.00
18.00

117.00
45.00
135.00

49.50
13.50
9.00
13.50
4.50

99.00
117.00

144.00

252.00
40.50
13.50

4.50
76.50
67.50
76.50

1,125.00

162.00

$  6,097.50

$  6,097.50

$ 50.00
680.00
380.00

15.00
20.00
750.00

80.00

§ 836250

117.00
45.00

49.50
13.50
9.00
13.50
4.50

99.00
58.50

252.00
40.50
13.50

4.50
76.50
67.50
76.50

1,120.50
112.05

1,008.45
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Labour Charges:-

To remove and replace front wheel bearing, $ 180.00 $ "
front fork, steering cone.

To remove and replace above body damaged 400.00 300.00
parts, check wiring and lighting system.

To conduct chassis alignment. 350.00 -
To remove DID X-ring chain to assist 180.00 -

replacement of swing arm.

Transportation — workshop to accident reporting 50.00 30.00
center
Transportation — accident reporting center to 50.00 30.00
workshop

Total;:- $  9,572.50 $ 1,56845
Lump-sum repairs: $  7,600.00 $  1,250.00

Estimated period of repairs: 4 working days

Pre-accident Market Value : About $ 17,000.00 (At the time of accident)
COE rebate ; $ 4,136.00 (COE expiry on 04-09-2026)

Vehicle within economical limit to repair.
Economical limit to repair : About $12,800.00
We leave the decision of settlement to you.

Assuring you of our best services always

ours faithfully
RIORITY SERVICES

E AMSOE, AMIRTE, MSAAA

Motor P raiser
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