

## PRIORITY SERVICES

Insurance Loss Adjusters and Motor Appraisers Blk 779 #01-1545 Yishun Ave 2 Singapore 760779 Tel: 62934822 Fax: 62963283 E-mail: admin@priorityservices.sg

Date:

12 August 2020

Your Ref:

CMTD2000614/THE

Our Ref:

TP-0043/08/20

Motor Claims Department M/s. Sompo Insurance Pte. Ltd. 50 Raffles Place #05-01/06 Singapore Land Tower Singapore 048623

Attention: Ms. Thelma Choo

## Madam,

Inspection of 2016 Yamaha MT-09 Tracer Motorcycle

Registration No.: FBL 3431 H Odometer Reading: 66818 km Chassis No.: JYARN29K000001056

We refer to your instructions to us to conduct a paper survey of the above vehicle. A prerepair survey was conducted on 12-02-2020, followed by inspection of dismantled parts on 03-04-2020 and resurvey after repairs on 09-04-2020.

The following documents were received: -

- 1) Copy of survey report by M/s. Advanced Automotive Consultancy Pte Ltd
- 2) 92 copies of photos depicting damages sustained by FBL 3431 H
- 3) Accident and police reports by rider of FBL 3431 H and driver of SKV 2271 A

The vehicle sustained RH rear and LH side damages during an accident on 06-02-2020.

Repair cost submitted was \$7,600.00 lump-sum.

We append below our findings: -

Replacement of Parts		Revise	ed Amount	Our Recommendation	
lpc.	Yamaha front suspension – refitted	\$	2,430.00	\$	-
lpc.	Yamaha handle bar – refitted		252.00		-
2pcs.	Yamaha headlight panel (carbon fibre	;	180.00		-
-	lock) - RH refitted/LH not affected				
lpc.	Yamaha headlight (right) – not		315.00		-
	affected				
lpc.	Yamaha headlight fairing (left)		108.00		108.00
lpc.	Yamaha rear number plate holder		72.00		72.00

lpc.	Yamaha rear number plate holder bracket – slightly bent/repairable	\$ 99.00	\$ -
lpc.	Yamaha rear number plate reflector (yellow) (right hand) – refitted	18.00	-
2pcs.	Yamaha rear signal light	117.00	117.00
1pc.	Yamaha front sprocket cover	45.00	45.00
lpc.	Yamaha rider footrest bracket (left) –	135.00	-15.00
ipe.	refitted	155.00	
lpc,	Yamaha rider footrest (left)	49.50	49.50
lpc.	Yamaha rider footrest pin (left)	13.50	13.50
lpc.	Yamaha rider footrest spring (left)	9.00	9.00
lpc.	Yamaha rider footrest holder (left)	13.50	13.50
lpc.	Yamaha rider footrest safety distance	4.50	4.50
~P	screw (left)		
lpc.	Yamaha mirror (left)	99.00	99.00
2pcs.	Yamaha handguard cover (black) – RH	117.00	58.50
1	not consistent		
2pcs.	Yamaha handguard bracket - not	144.00	_
•	affected		
lpc.	Yamaha side pannier box bracket set	252.00	252.00
1pc.	Yamaha pillion footrest (left)	40.50	40.50
lpc.	Yamaha pillion footrest pin (left)	13.50	13.50
lpc.	Yamaha pillion footrest bearing (left)	4.50	4.50
lpc.	Yamaha gear shifter	76.50	76.50
lpc.	Yamaha rear mudguard	67.50	67.50
lpc.	Yamaha rear mudguard bracket	76.50	76.50
lpc.	Yamaha rear swing arm – not	1,125.00	-
	affected/refitted	,	
lpc.	Yamaha rear swing arm bush – not necessary	162.00	-
lpc.	Yamaha front signal (left) – refitted	58.50	_
rpe.	Tuniana none signal (1010) Tonwoo	=====	
		\$ 6,097.50	\$ 1,120.50
	Less 10%		112.05
			<u></u>
		\$ 6,097.50	\$ 1,008.45
Special	Nett Items:-		
lpc.	Denali fog light cover (yellow) – not	\$ 50.00	\$ -
	fitted during after repairs		
lpc.	Denali fog light set – not fitted during after repairs	680.00	-
1pc.	Puig windshield (tall) – refitted	380.00	-
lpc.	Front number plate – not necessary	15.00	-
lpc.	Rear number plate	20.00	20.00
lpc.	Givi Trekker Outback box 58L –	750.00	-
•	refitted		
lpc.	Givi Trekker Outback box base – not	80.00	-
lpc.	necessary Givi Trekker Outback box rack – not	110.00	_
. 100	affected	110,00	
lpc.	Crash protection bar (left hand)	180.00	180.00
-F			
	Total For Parts:-	\$ 8,362.50	\$ 1,208.45

## Labour Charges:-

To remove and replace front wheel bearing, front fork, steering cone.	\$	180.00	\$ -
To remove and replace above body damaged parts, check wiring and lighting system.		400.00	300.00
To conduct chassis alignment.		350.00	Ę
To remove DID X-ring chain to assist replacement of swing arm.		180.00	Ħ
Transportation – workshop to accident reporting center		50.00	30.00
Transportation – accident reporting center to workshop		50.00	30.00
Total:-	\$	9,572.50	\$ 1,568.45
Lump-sum repairs:	\$	7,600.00	\$ 1,250.00

Estimated period of repairs: 4 working days

Pre-accident Market Value: About \$ 17,000.00 (At the time of accident)
COE rebate \$ 4,136.00 (COE expiry on 04-09-2026)

Vehicle within economical limit to repair.

Economical limit to repair: About \$12,800.00

We leave the decision of settlement to you.

Assuring you of our best services always

Yours faithfully

PRIORITY SERVICES

JIMMY S. T. LEE AMSOE, AMIRTE, MSAAA

Motor Appraiser

Surveyed by:

LAWRENCE NG, MSAAA

Motor Appraiser